8

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
VECTOR ELECTRONICS & TECHNOLOGY, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VECTOR ELECTRONICS

& TECHNOLOGY, INC IS PROHIBITED.

KEYING BRACKET,

DIECAST ZINC
HANDLE LEVER,
INDUSTRIAL GRADE PLASTIC
/ESD PIN ‘
] 7 0.920
] A
0.9;37
OPENING FOR—1 |~ TAPPED THRU
FRONT PANEL
) L
<
b=
(o0]
2 .*L 0.154
* 0.140 —=] |= * \__ PCB COMPONENT SIDE
' MATING PLANE
0.275 —= —-
PCB FRONT EDGE/
TOP HANDLE DETAIL
PCB FRONT EDGE—\
0.275 —= —~—
B PCB COMPONENT SIDE
+ 0140 —=— = +/MAT|NG PLANE
I L
> | A
é e
o —— 0.154
(o0}
N~
o
14 3
0.100
OPENING FOR— —=— M2.5 X 0.45-6H
FRONT PANEL TAPPED THRU
1.38 {0.137
0.437

HANDLE LEVER,
INDUSTRIAL GRADE PLASTIC

| -

i
|

\ESD PIN

\\KEYING BRACKET,

DIECAST ZINC

BOTTOM HANDLE DETAIL

0.200 TYP —=
0.100 —=

.

h

3X J0.098

M2.5 X 0.45-6H
TAPPED

325 C|BA / KEYING CHAMBERS
oRElEr=
L= L A
- + (0.337)
=P !
0.0215

M2.5 X 0.45-6H
TAPPED
£0.0215
sEsm i
— (0.337)
0.640 @ 107 EE !
l 0.325 F |E D 3X 00.098
! =
0.200 TYP —1=| =
0.100 —=| [=—

——

—~=—2X 0.294

KEYING CHAMBERS

0.282 —= -
0.042 = |=— ‘
0.380 i >
I .
t2x 0.090
M2.5 X 0.45-6H
TAPPED THRU 0175 = |l=—
M2.5 X 0.45-6H
TAPPED THRU
0.580 * 0.250 !
0.420 &
l ' | T 0170 0-267
0183 —= |l=— * *
0.240 = -
—= 0.365 |=—
—=— 0380 ~—
L-BRACKET DETAIL
(PART OF 90100016)

CENTER L-BRACKET MOUNTING IS OPTIONAL AND THAT

IT CAN BE ORIENTED UP OR DOWN, USER MUST FIND THE

FRONT PANEL LOCATION DEPENDING ON THE POSITION
OF L-BRACKET AND WHICH HOLE WILL BE USED.

CAPTIVE SLEEVE & SCREW
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

/4

EMC GASKETED FRONT PANEL,
SHOWN 3U X 4HP
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

M2.5-0.45X8mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW

M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG
CAPTIVE SCREW

\
h Q
BOTTOM HANDLE

M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG
CAPTIVE SCREW

M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG

PAN HEAD SCREW K\&

EMC GASKETED FRONT PANEL,

SHOWN 6U X 4HP

N

(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

EXPLODED VIEW

3U FRONT PLUG-IN CARD ASSEMBLY

CAPTIVE SLEEVE & SCREW
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

a
d [0
M2.5-0.45X8mm LONG i
PAN HEAD SCREW
a
M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG
CAPTIVE SCREW ’
d
P
/
TOP HANDLE ~
M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG 0

PAN HEAD SCREW

EXPLODED VIEW

3U RTM PLUG-IN CARD ASSEMBLY

L/

M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW

M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG
CAPTIVE SCREW

M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW

BOTTOM HANDLE

EMC GASKETED FRONT PANEL,
SHOWN 3U X 4HP
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

90100002 PARTS LIST
(FOR 3U RTM PANEL ASSEMBLY)

REVISIONS

ZONE

REV DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

ALL

A INITIAL RELEASE

02/27/15

ALL

B ADDED P/N : 90100002, FOR RTM PANELS

09/19/17

ALL

C ADDED NOTE FOR OPTIONAL CENTER L-BRACKET

05/23/19

M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG

@[ PAN HEAD SCREW

EXPLODED VIEW

6U OR 9U PLUG-IN CARD ASSEMBLY

90100016 PARTS LIST

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG

&/ PAN HEAD SCREW

(FOR 6U OR 9U FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION QTY | U/M
1 HANDLE, BOTTOM, TYPE IV 1 |EACH
2 HANDLE, TOP, TYPE IV 1 | EACH
3 L-BRACKET, METAL (OPTIONAL) 1 |EACH
4 SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X6mm 5 |EACH
5 SCREW, CAPTIVE, M2.5-0.45X11mm 2 | EACH
6 SCREW, FLAT HEAD, M2.5-0.45X8mm 1 | EACH

9

0100002-1 PARTS LIST

(FOR 3U FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION

QTY

U/M

HANDLE, BOTTOM, TYPE IV

EACH

SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X6mm

EACH

SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X8mm

EACH

SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X10mm

EACH

HEX

NUT, M2.5X0.45-6H

EACH

SCREW, CAPTIVE, M2.5-0.45X11mm

EACH

N[ O lWIDN|EFP

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #3

NINININPFP|FP|PF

EACH

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

DEC X.X +0.1

DEC X.XX +0.03

DEC X.XXX +0.010
FRACTIONS +0.050
ANGLES +1°

NAME DATE

DRAWN

TRUSHAR 08/31/12

ELECTRO

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

QA.

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION QTY | U/M
1 HANDLE, TOP, TYPE IV 1 |EACH
2 SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X6mm 1 |EACH
3 SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X8mm 1 |EACH
4 SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X10mm | 2 |EACH
5 HEX NUT, M2.5X0.45-6H 2 |EACH
6 SCREW, CAPTIVE, M2.5-0.45X11mm 2 |EACH
7 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #3 2 |EACH

MATERIAL

COMMENTS:

FINISH

11115 VANOWEN ST,
NORTH HOLLYWOOD,

CA 91605

www.vectorelect.com

INJECTOR/EJECTOR
HANDLE, TYPE IV
1101.10

REV
B

[EL-TYPE-IV

D

SIZE | DWG. NO.

D| IEL-TYPE-IV

REV

B

SCALE: 1:1| CAGE CODE : 82893 | SHEET 1 OF 1

1




X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Mounting Fixings category:
Click to view products by Vector manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

5912235-2 007541 627 M3783-7001 71-074914-006 75-69211-3P 75-69214-6P 75-69220-27/S 75-69224-5S 7717-8DAP 85047GULPT
85048GBESR FPK-02-R10 PMS27488-001-01 1-18023-0 H-118-2 DB1 1302030464 DC37-22-21PX 1302010957 1302263564
1302340393 1404-0016-78 14540 1561-60 1566 1566 BR16A NT20SATTO1l 22594-8 KBB-141 89078GBEPR 915060 SF4011-60101
97-CS-50 1671 1855-54 T-2085-SP 20800240002 21899-4 2193 2518 25745-1 H-118-1 354467 37184 4658 4665 4/31 BRACKET-RA-
30



https://www.x-on.com.au/category/electromechanical/hardware/mounting-fixings
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/vector
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/itt/59122352
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/erni/007541
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/627
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/hammond/m37837001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/71074914006
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/75692113p
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/75692146p
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/756922027s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/75692245s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/77178dap
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/itt/85047gulpt
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/itt/85048gbesr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/iei/fpk02r10
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/pms2748800101
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/1180230
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/bourns/h1182
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/db1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/1302030464
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/dc372221px
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/1302010957
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/1302263564
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/1302340393
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vector/1404001678
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/14540
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/156160
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/1566
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/paladin/1566
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vector/br16a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/omron/nt20satt01
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/225948
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/kbb141
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/itt/89078gbepr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weidmuller/915060
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/sf401160101
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/97cs50
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/abbatron/1671
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/185554
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/molex/t2085sp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/harting/20800240002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/218994
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/abbatron/2193
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/abbatron/2518
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/257451
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/bourns/h1181
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/erni/354467
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/elesa-ganter/37184
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/4658
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/4665
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/4731
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/bracketra30
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/bracketra30

